## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE CHARAIDEO AT SONARI

In view of creation of the post of Chief Judicial Magistrate by the Government of Assam, vide letter no. JDJ.11016/97/2017-ESTT-JUDI-JUDICIAL/35 dated 12.03.20 and established by the Government of Assam, vide notification no. JDJ.11016/97/2017-ESTT-JUDI-JUDICIAL/40 dated 29.01.2021 and in view of my posting as Chief Judicial Magistrate, Charaideo, on being transferred and posted as such vide notification no. HC.VII-08/2024/11927/A, Dated 19<sup>th</sup> December 2024 as well as in the interest of public service and to facilitate smooth functioning of court works, I do hereby redesignate the jurisdiction of all the judicial magistrates, police station wise, under my jurisdiction.

The following magistrates who are designated as **eleka magistrates** are allotted jurisdiction of the respective police stations, excise and forest related cases as per the list below. This order shall be effective from 16.01.2025 onwards.

SI No.	Name of Eleka Magistrate	Alloted Police Station for redefined jurisdiction
1.	Smti. Sagarika Borpujari	Sonari, Kakotibari, Charaipung
2.	Sri. Tanwir Ikram Hazarika	Moranhat, Mathurapur, Excise
		Case, Forest Case
3.	Sri. Abhishek Mitra	Borhat, Sapekhati, Namtola

Chief Judicial Magistratere Chiefardices, Sonarii

NO. CJM/CHA/  $\frac{78-8}{}$  /2025, DATED, THE SONARI  $\frac{10}{}$  /2025 Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Charaideo for information.
- 2. The District Commissioner, Charaideo for information.
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, Charaideo for information.
- 4. The Ld. Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Charaideo, Sonari for information.
- 5. The Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Charaideo, Sonari for information.
- 6. The Officers in Charge of Police Stations viz. Sonari, Mathurapur, Charaipung, Moranhat, Borhat, Sapekhati, Kakotibari and Namtola for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Divisional Forest Officer (DFO), Charaideo for information.
- 8. The Superintendent of Excise, Charaideo for information.
- 9. The P.S.I., Sonari for information.
- 10. System Assistant, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Charaideo requested to upload the notification in the official website of District Judiciary, Charaideo

11. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Charaideo, Sonari